Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H&R Block Group, Inc.	01/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H&R Block Services, Inc.
Street Address:	One H&R Block Way
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7010507	
Patent Number:	5706442	
Patent Number:	6131115	
Patent Number:	7032008	
Patent Number:	7296065	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLO1134-050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol G. Stovsky	PATENT

500615504 REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0171

/02010/

<u>:</u>

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment2#page1.tif
source=Assignment2#page2.tif
source=Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0172

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H&R Block Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, has adopted, used and is using the names and marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of certain inventions as covered by the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Works"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has made or is making a contribution to H&R Block Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri ("Assignee"), also having an office at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, which contribution includes the Marks and the Works:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee:

- (1) all right, title and interest of any kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all associated registrations and the right to sue for and collect on any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks; and
- (2) all right, title and interest of any kind in and to the Works, including, without limitation, all disclosures, methods, processes, prototypes, models, drafts, associated patents and/or patent applications, and the right to sue for and collect on any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Works.

Assignor agrees that Assignor will execute such additional assignments or documents of title as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in the future in order to perfect, preserve and protect all Assignee's rights, title and ownership in and to the Marks and Works throughout the world.

This assignment is made and effective as of 7:10 a.m. on January 1, 2008.

H&R Block Group, Inc.

Bret G. Wilson

President

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A

"Marks" as identified in the Patent and Trademark Assignment, made and effective as of 7:10 a.m. on January 1, 2008, by and between H&R Block Group, Inc. ("Assignor") and H&R Block Services, Inc. ("Assignee").

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.	Goods/Services
EXECUTIVE	72251817	0836459	[IC 035] Preparation of income tax returns for others

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0174

SCHEDULE B

"Works" as identified in the Patent and Trademark Assignment, made and effective as of 7:10 a.m. on January 1, 2008, by and between H&R Block Group, Inc. ("Assignor") and H&R Block Services, Inc. ("Assignee").

Title	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
System Providing Funds to Electronic Tax Filers Prior to Receipt of Refund	08-539110	7010507
System for On-Line Financial Services Using Distributed Objects	08-580074	5706442
System for On-Line Financial Services Using Distributed Objects	08-902239	6131115
System for On-Line Financial Services Using Distributed Objects	09-932373	7032008
System for On-Line Financial Services Using Distributed Objects	11-306170	7296065
System and Method for Identifying Tax Documents to Customize Preparation of a Tax Return	60-972555	Pending

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 08/07/2008